SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

7th November 2006

S.I. No. 45

[Legal Notice 120]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978 (L.N. NO. 43 OF 1978)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF COURT OF APPEAL OF SOLOMON ISLANDS

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 86 (2) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Judicial and Legal Service Commission. I, SIR NATHANIEL R. WAENA, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distingushed Order of Saint Michaeal and Saint George, Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon Islands. Governor General and Commander-In Chief of Solomon Islands, hereby appoint -

THE HONOURABLE MR JUSTICE DAVID STEWART MORIS

Retired Judge of the High Court of New Zealand

to be a Justice of the Court of Apeal of Solomon Islands for a period of five years effective from the 17th of October 2006.

Dated this seventeenth day of October, 2006

Sir Nathaniel R. Waena GOVERNOR GENERAL

OATH OF ALLEGIANCE

I, DAVID STEWART MORRIS do swear that I will be faithful and bear true allegiance to Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second, Her Heirs and Successors, according to law.

So help me God

Subscribed by the said **DAVID STEWART MORRIS**Before me **SIR NATHANIEL R. WAENA**Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished
Order of Saint Michael and Saint George,
Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon
Islands, Governor General and Commander-In-Chief

Dated this seventeenth day of October, 2006

of Solomon Islands

Sir Nathaniel R. Waena GOVERNOR GENERAL

JUDICIAL OATH

I, DAVID STEWART MORRIS do swear that I will well and truly serve Her Majesty Queen Elizabeth the Second, Her Heirs and Successors, in the office of the Judge of the Court of Appeal of Solomon Islands and will do right to all manner of people after the laws and usages of Solomon Islands, without fear or favour, affection or illwill.

So help me God

Subscribed by the said **DAVID STEWART MORRIS**Before me
SIR NATHANIEL R. WAENA
Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished
Order of Saint Michael and Saint George,
Knight of Saint John, Cross of the Order of Solomon
Islands, Governor General and Commander-In-Chief
of Solomon Islands

Dated this seventeenth day of October, 2006

Sir Nathaniel R. Waena GOVERNOR GENERAL